

## United States District Court Eastern District of California

Deerpoint Group, Inc.	Case Number: 1:18-cv-00536-AWI-BAM			
Plaintiff(s)	Case Number: [1:18-cv-00536-AWI-BAM]			
V.	APPLICATION FOR PRO HAC VICE			
Agrigenix, LLC, et al.	AND PROPOSED ORDER			
Defendant(s)				
Thomas Las Duar				
US District Court, District of Colorado	ed to practice and presently in good standing in the (court). A certificate of good standing from that court is twe not been disbarred or formally censured by a court of			
record or by a state bar association; and there are r				
	year preceding this application made a pro hac vice			
	ac vice application to this court within the last year, list			
	n an application was made, the date of application and			
whether granted or denied.)				
Date: 08/18/2022 Signatu	ure of Applicant: /s/Thomas Lee Dyer			

Pro Hac Vice Attorney						
Applicant's Name:	Thomas Lee Dyer  Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP					
Law Firm Name:						
Address:	1700 Lincoln Street					
	Suite 4000				_	
City:	Denver	_ State:	СО	8 Zip:8	0203	
Phone Number w/Area Code	: (720) 292-2018					
City and State of Residence:	Denver, Colorado					
Primary E-mail Address:	thomas.dyer@lewisbrisbois.com					
Secondary E-mail Address:						
Local Counsel's Name:	Gary K. Brucker, Jr.	& Smith I I	D			
Law Firm Name:	Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP					
Address:	550 West C Street					
	Suite 1700					
City:	San Diego	_ State: _	CA	_ Zip:	92101	
Phone Number w/Area Code	: (619) 233-1006	В	ar #	238644	<u> </u>	
	ORD	<u>ER</u>				
The Pro Hac Vice Applicat						

/s/Barbara A. McAuliffe

JUDGE, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

U.S. District Court – Pro Hac Vice Application Revised July 6, 2021

Dated: August 19, 2022